This instrument was prepared by:
Josh L. Hartman
P. O. Box 846
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Send Tax Notice To:
Kimberlie Patton
425 Glen Iris Circle
Pelham, AL 35124

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)						
SHELBY COUNTY)						
That in consideration of	Three Hundred	d Thirty-seven	Thousand	Eight Hundr (\$337	ed Eighty-fi .885.00	<u>ive</u> Dollars
to the undersigned grantor hand paid by the grantees these presents, KIMBERLIE PATTON	, SB DEV. COF herein, the receingrant,	RP., an Alabama ipt whereof is he bargain,	corporation, reby acknow sell	(herein referraled) (ledged, the sand	red to as GRAsaid GRANTC convey	NTOR) in R does by unto
(herein referred to as Gra County, Alabama, to-wit:	ntee, whether on	e or more), the	following de	scribed real	estate, situated	in Shelby
SEE ATTACHED	EXHIBIT "A" FO	OR LEGAL DES	CRIPTION.			
\$320,990.00 of the promortgage loan closed			has been p	aid from th	e proceeds	of a
TO HAVE AND T	O HOLD unto the	e said grantee, hi	s, her or their	heirs and ass	igns forever.	
IN WITNESS WH execute this conveyance, l 20_16	EREOF, the said nereto set its sign	GRANTOR, by ature and seal, th	its Authorize is the 14th	ed Representa L day of	tive, who is at October	ithorized to
			SB DEV. CO By: Levi Mi	Second se	The state of the s	₽
				zed Represent	ative	
STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)						
I, the undersigne Levi Mixon corporation, is signed to to day to be effective on the of the conveyance, he, as said corporation.	the foregoing con 14th day of	ose name as Au veyance and who October	thorized Residual is known to the contract of	epresentative o me, acknow, that, being	of SB DEV. I ledged before g informed of the	CORP., a me on this the contents
Given under my ha	and and official so	eal this <u>14th</u>	day of	October		, 20 <u>16</u> .
My Commission Expires:	3/23/19		Notar	y Public		

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 2041, according to the Survey of Glen Iris at Kilkerran Phase 3, as recorded in Map Book 46, Page 4, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes and assessments for the current year and subsequent years and not yet due and payable;
- 2. Easement(s) building line(s) and restriction(s) as shown on recorded map;
- 3. Title to all minerals within and underlying the premises, together with all mining rights and other rights, privileges and immunities relating thereto, including release of damages, are not insured herein;
- 4. Restrictions appearing of record in Inst. No. 2016-7352 and Inst. No. 2014-19045.

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	SB DEV. CORP.			
Mailing Address	3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226			
Grantee's Name	Kimberlie Patton			
Mailing Address	425 Glen Iris Circle Pelham, AL 35124			
Property Address	425 Glen Iris Circle Pelham, AL 35124			
Date of Sale	October 14, 2016	Service Contraction of the Contr	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge County Clerk	e,
Total Purchase Price or Actual Value \$ or Assessor's Market Value	\$337,885.00 \$	AHAM!	Shelby County, AL 10/18/2016 09:36:51 AM S38.00 CHERRY 20161018000381540	Jung
The purchase price or actual value Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statemer If the conveyance document present is not required.	nt	Appraisal Other		
		Instructions		
Grantor's name and mailing address mailing address.	ss – provide the name of th	ne person or persons conv	eying interest to property a	nd their current
Grantee's name and mailing addre	ss – provide the name of th	ne person or persons to w	hom interest to property is l	being conveyed.
Property address – the physical add	dress of the property being	conveyed, if available.		
Date of Sale – the date on which in	nterest to the property was	conveyed.		
Total Purchase price – the total amoffered for record.	nount paid for the purchase	of the property, both rea	l and personal, being conve	yed by the instrument
Actual value – if the property is no instrument offered for record. This market value.		* *		•
If no proof is provided and the value the property as determined by the lused and the taxpayer will be pena	local official charged with	the responsibility of valu	ing property for property ta	· ·
I attest, to the best of my knowledge understand that any false statemen 1975 §40-22-1 (h).				
Date October 14, 2016	Print:	Joshua L. Hartman	programme.	
Unattested	Sign:			

(verified by)

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one